
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2173
ANSWERED ON 04.07.2019

RIVER VILLAGE

2173. SHRI REBATI TRIPURA

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to declare each village along the bank of Brahmaputra as River

Village particularly in North East;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be declared?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI & SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) There is no proposal to declare each village along the bank of   Brahmaputra as River Village.

(b) to (d) Water being a State subject the proposal to declare each village at the bank of Brahmaputra as

River Villagehas to be conceptualised primarily by the concerned State Governments.
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